

Email: <u>haringhatamahavidyalaya@rediffmail.com</u> **Website:** <u>www.haringhatamahavidyalaya.org</u>

Ref. No: 10442/24/H.M/ Notice / SVEEP

Date: 23.04.2024

NOTICE

This is to inform all the students and staff of Haringhata Mahavidyalaya that SVEEP (SYTEMATIC Voters Education and Electoral Participation) Programme will be held on 26.04.2024 at 12 noon in the Seminar Hall of the college.

In this regard all are requested to participate in the programme positively.

Dr. Jyoti Narayan Patra Teacher-in-Charge Haringhata Mahavidyalaya

UN 23/4/2014

Teacher-in-Charge Haringhata Mahavig alaya

Necessary information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Administrator, (S.D.O, Kalyani), Haringhata Mahavidyalaya,
- 2. Head Clerk,
- 3. Notice Board,
- 4. Guard File,
- 5. College Website.